
Alk County Primary Facilities

Buildinq Name
City-County Building
Jail
Wood Youth Center (ACJC)
Bud Meeks Center
Courthouse
Youth Services Center Campus
Keystone Building
Courthouse Annex
Highway South Maintenance
Annex II (Highway Building)
Highway North Maintenance
Community Corrections Building
Kidder Building
Health Dept Clinical Building
Washington House
Alcohol Countermeasures
Service Garage
Wallace Street Building
South Probation Office
East Allen Probation Office
Tuburculosis Clinic
Purdue Extension Office
Deer Run Academy

Address
1 East Main Street
417 South Calhoun
2929 North Wells
101 East Supeior St
715 South Calhoun
11805 Lima
606-610 South Calhoun
113 West Berry
8317Tillman
1 West Superior
2234 Carroll
201 West Superior
12535 Lima
4813 New Haven Ave
2720 Culbertson Street
100 West Columbia
2610 South Calhoun
226 West Wallace
2211 Fairfield
925 Main St, New Haven
2040 South Calhoun
IPFW Campus
18722 SR 101

Gross Sq. Ft.
261,447
232,911
142,891
105,088
94,000
43,093
42,780
36,882
35,800
28,000
27,485
24,780
20,948
15,145
15,000
12,430
6,954
4,900
3,600
3,200
1,700
N/A
N/A

Buildinq use
City and County administrative departments
Sentenced offenders
juvenile detention center
Bureau of Identification, Warrants Division, Traffic and Misdemeanor Court
criminal justice administrative deparments and courtrooms
Court ordered emergency shelter care facility, CASA, gym, Yoder and Kryder House
Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
Smail Claims Court and Adult Probation
Garage, salt bin, and storage barn
Highway Department, Building Department, Coroner, and Public Defender
Garage, salt bin, and storage barn
Community Corrections staff and programs
Sheriffs Patrol division, radio repair shop, and work release
Health Department clinical programs
Community Corrections program for chemical dependency
Drug and alcohol rehabilitation program through Superior Court
Services county-owned fleet vehicles
ATOS programming staff
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Health Department TB clinic (1st quarter 2010 will be vacant)
Building is rented and used for Extension offices and programs
Lodge and red barn


