Alle County Primary Facilities

Building Name	<u>Address</u>	Gross Sq. Ft.	Building Use
City-County Building	1 East Main Street	261,447	City and County administrative departments
Jail	417 South Calhoun	232,911	Sentenced offenders
Wood Youth Center (ACJC)	2929 North Wells	142,891	juvenile detention center
Bud Meeks Center	101 East Supeior St	105,088	Bureau of Identification, Warrants Division, Traffic and Misdemeanor Court
Courthouse	715 South Calhoun	94,000	criminal justice administrative deparments and courtrooms
Youth Services Center Campus	11805 Lima	43,093	Court ordered emergency shelter care facility, CASA, gym, Yoder and Kryder House
Keystone Building	606-610 South Calhoun	42,780	Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
Courthouse Annex	113 West Berry	36,882	Smail Claims Court and Adult Probation
Highway South Maintenance	8317 Tillman	35,800	Garage, salt bin, and storage barn
Annex II (Highway Building)	1 West Superior	28,000	Highway Department, Building Department, Coroner, and Public Defender
Highway North Maintenance	2234 Carroll	27,485	Garage, salt bin, and storage barn
Community Corrections Building	201 West Superior	24,780	Community Corrections staff and programs
Kidder Building	12535 Lima	20,948	Sheriff's Patrol division, radio repair shop, and work release
Health Dept Clinical Building	4813 New Haven Ave	15,145	Health Department clinical programs
Washington House	2720 Culbertson Street	15,000	Community Corrections program for chemical dependency
Alcohol Countermeasures	100 West Columbia	12,430	Drug and alcohol rehabilitation program through Superior Court
Service Garage	2610 South Calhoun	6,954	Services county-owned fleet vehicles
Wallace Street Building	226 West Wallace	4,900	ATOS programming staff
South Probation Office	2211 Fairfield	3,600	Juvenile Probation
East Allen Probation Office	925 Main St, New Haven	3,200	Juvenile Probation
Tuburculosis Clinic	2040 South Calhoun	1,700	Health Department TB clinic (1st quarter 2010 will be vacant)
Purdue Extension Office	IPFW Campus	N/A	Building is rented and used for Extension offices and programs
Deer Run Academy	18722 SR 101	N/A	Lodge and red barn